

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt, Dt. #40





**J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** REC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102124199 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 5-22-02 Name: Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA Farm Credit Services of the Internal Midlands, FLCA Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 206 S. 19th Street General Partnership Limited Partnership State: **NE** Zip: 68102 City: Omaha Corporation-State Other Federally chartered corporation Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Federally chartered corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: November 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,201,026 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,202,558 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Denise C. Mazour Internal Address: Suite 1111 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2120 South 72nd Street City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Denise C. Mazour Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 06/14/2002 TDIAZ1 00000157 2201026

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 B 25.00 QF

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0779



1:34PM

## Amendment to Charter and Articles of Association

## Farm Credit Services of the Midlands, FLCA Douglas County, Nebraska

The Charter and Articles of Association of the above Association are hereby amended so that the name of the said Association shall be: Farm Credit Services of America, FLCA.

The foregoing amendments are effective at the close of business on November 18, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to Charter and Articles of Association have been signed and the seal of the Farm Credit Administration has been hereunto affixed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 1998.

Charter No. 7825

Thomas G. McKenzie, Director

Office of Policy and Analysis

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/22/2002 REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0780

5,3